Sale or Contribution of Assets between and
Investor and its Associate or Joint Venture

Not fixed yet

OCEANUS GROUP LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2019 136

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2019

39. Restatement of comparative figures

The management had engaged the incumbent independent auditors (other than RSM Chio Lim
LLP) for the reporting year ended 31 December 2017 to audit the revised financial statements for
the reporting year ended 31 December 2017.

On 25 March 2020, the Group announced the issuance of the revised audited financial statements

prepared in
accordance with the Companies (Revision of Defective Financial Statements, or Consolidated
Financial Statements or Balance-Sheet) Regulations 2018 (Companies Regulation 2018). The
audit report for financial year ended 31 December 2018 was qualified because of the carryforward
of the 2017 figures.  Consequent to the issuance of the revised financial statements for 2017, the
financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2018 were restated as follows:

  Before

restatement

Adjustments
 After

restatement

Group
Statement of comprehensive income
Other operating income  63,292  13,290  76,582
Depreciation and amortisation  (12,169)  (51)  (12,220)
Other operating expenses  (12,967)  172  (12,795)
Exchange differences on translating

foreign operations, net of tax

(7,205)

3,608

(3,597)

Statement of financial position
Share capital  2,794,067   484,033  3,278,100
Reserves  (2,658,845)   (484,033)  (3,142,878)

Consolidated statement of cash flows
Cash flows from operating activities
Depreciation of property, plant and

equipment

11,967

51

12,018
Amortisation of prepaid leases  202  (172)  30
Reversal of impairment loss on prepaid

leases

(1,239)

(1,239)
Loss on disposal of prepaid leases  3,613  (3,613)
Reversal of impairment loss on

property, plant and equipment

(36,847)

(12,051)

(48,898)
Unrealised foreign exchange gain  (7,804)  3,743  (4,061)

Company
Statement of financial position
Share capital  2,794,067  484,033  3,278,100
Reserves  (2,802,490)  (484,033)  (3,286,523)

OCEANUS GROUP LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2019137

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2019

39. Restatement of comparative figures

The adjustments are for the correction of the following matters:

(a) gain on redemption of convertible loans incorrectly recognised during the year ended 31

December 2017;

(b) fair value adjustments on shares issued to investors, third party lenders, directors and

service providers for the financial year ended 31 December 2017; and

(c) account for the effect of reversals of impairment losses on certain property, plant and

equipment an prepaid leases.